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SECTOR OPPORTUNITIES - 
FARM PROFIT VARIATION  

Farm 
profit 
variability 

2012-13  Otago/Southland
Finishing Breeding Average

$ kg $/kg
per farm produced produced

Milksolids
Sheep meat 306,752 76,167 4.03
Wool 63,588 21,745 2.92

Beef 67,196 19,495 3.45
Dairy Hfr Grazing 3,263 542 6.02
Deer 1,690 302 5.60

Livestock sub total 442,489 118,251 3.74
Kg per ha 185
Other Income 14,235
Total 456,724 118,251 3.86

Expenses 309,094 2.61
(before capital)
EBITR 147,630 1.25

Interest 53,813 0.46
Rent 3,966 0.03
Net profit 89,851 0.76

Total Capital 5,738,000
Effective Ha 640
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2012-13  Otago/Southland 2012-13 Dairy Farms
Finishing Breeding Average NZ Average

$ kg $/kg kg $/kg
per farm produced produced $ per farm produced produced

Milksolids 899,388 142,089 6.33
Sheep meat 306,752 76,167 4.03
Wool 63,588 21,745 2.92

Beef 67,196 19,495 3.45 55,381 16,772 3.30
Dairy Hfr Grazing 3,263 542 6.02
Deer 1,690 302 5.60

Livestock sub total 442,489 118,251 3.74 954,769 158,861 6.01
Kg per ha 185 1,127
Other Income 14,235 18,579
Total 456,724 118,251 3.86 973,348 158,861 6.13

Expenses 309,094 2.61 643,002 4.05
(before capital)
EBITR 147,630 1.25 330,346 2.08

Interest 53,813 0.46 174,136 1.10
Rent 3,966 0.03 22,812 0.14
Net profit 89,851 0.76 133,398 0.84

Total Capital 5,738,000 6,340,000
Effective Ha 640 141

2012-13  Otago/Southland 2012-13 Dairy Farms 2012/13 Top 20% Otago/
Finishing Breeding Average NZ Average Southland Finishing Breeding

$ kg $/kg kg $/kg $ kg $/kg
per farm produced produced $ per farm produced produced per farm produced Livestock

Milksolids 899,388 142,089 6.33
Sheep meat 306,752 76,167 4.03 328,207 83,041 3.95
Wool 63,588 21,745 2.92 57,367 22,207 2.58

Beef 67,196 19,495 3.45 55,381 16,772 3.30 46,386 12,726 3.64
Dairy Hfr Grazing 3,263 542 6.02
Deer 1,690 302 5.60

Livestock sub total 442,489 118,251 3.74 954,769 158,861 6.01 431,960 117,974 3.66
Kg per ha 185 1,127 275
Other Income 14,235 18,579 7,713
Total 456,724 118,251 3.86 973,348 158,861 6.13 439,673 117,974 3.73

Expenses 309,094 2.61 643,002 4.05 243,298 2.06
(before capital)
EBITR 147,630 1.25 330,346 2.08 196,375 1.66

Interest 53,813 0.46 174,136 1.10 17,214 0.15
Rent 3,966 0.03 22,812 0.14 8,000 0.07
Net profit 89,851 0.76 133,398 0.84 171,161 1.45

Total Capital 5,738,000 6,340,000 4,544,487
Effective Ha 640 141 429
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What about setting some targets? 

Years 1
Intervention 0
Production 65000

Price/kg 3.85
Income 250250
Expenses/kg 2.50
Expenditure 162663
EBITR 87588
EBITR/kg 1.35
Interest/rent/kg 0.38
Profit/kg 0.96

Hectares 320
Production/ha 203
Profit/ha 196
Farm Profit 62588
Interest Rent 25000

30.5% Improvement 

Years 1 10
Intervention 0 30.5%
Production 65000 84810

Price/kg 3.85 3.85
Income 250250 326519
Expenses/kg 2.50 2.16
Expenditure 162663 182851
EBITR 87588 143669
EBITR/kg 1.35 1.69
Interest/rent/kg 0.38 0.29
Profit/kg 0.96 1.40

Hectares 320
Production/ha 203 265
Profit/ha 196 371
Farm Profit 62588 118669
Interest Rent 25000
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What happens in year 3? 

Years 1 2 3
Intervention 0 3% 3%
Production 65000 66950 68959

Price/kg 3.85 3.85 3.85
Income 250250 257758 265490
Expenses/kg 2.50 2.46 2.43
Expenditure 162663 164965 167259
EBITR 87588 92793 98231
EBITR/kg 1.35 1.39 1.42
Interest/rent/kg 0.38 0.37 0.36
Profit/kg 0.96 1.01 1.06

Hectares 320
Production/ha 203 209 215
Profit/ha 196 212 229
Farm Profit 62588 67793 73231
Interest Rent 25000

Many small steps lead to a different future 

Years 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Intervention 0 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Production 65000 66950 68959 71027 73158 75353 77613 79942 82340 84810

Price/kg 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85 3.85
Income 250250 257758 265490 273455 281659 290108 298812 307776 317009 326519
Expenses/kg 2.50 2.46 2.43 2.39 2.35 2.31 2.27 2.23 2.19 2.16
Expenditure 162663 164965 167259 169542 171812 174065 176299 178510 180695 182851
EBITR 87588 92793 98231 103913 109847 116043 122513 129266 136314 143669
EBITR/kg 1.35 1.39 1.42 1.46 1.50 1.54 1.58 1.62 1.66 1.69
Interest/rent/kg 0.38 0.37 0.36 0.35 0.34 0.33 0.32 0.31 0.30 0.29
Profit/kg 0.96 1.01 1.06 1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.30 1.35 1.40

Hectares 320
Production/ha 203 209 215 222 229 235 243 250 257 265
Profit/ha 196 212 229 247 265 285 305 326 348 371
Farm Profit 62588 67793 73231 78913 84847 91043 97513 104266 111314 118669
Interest Rent 25000
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Dairy Operating Profit 2011-12 

Source: DairyNZ Economics Group, DairyBase 

Average interest cost $1380/ha 

Farms with losses 
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